

## December 30, 2014

## **ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 50**

## GN Store Nord's treasury shares exceed 5% of the share capital

In accordance with section 28 of the Danish Securities Trading Act, GN Store Nord hereby announces that GN Store Nord as of today owns a total of 8,429,082 treasury shares corresponding to more than 5% of the total share capital and the total voting rights.

For further information please contact:

Michael Bjergby VP – IR, Communications, CSR & Treasury GN Store Nord A/S Tel: +45 45 75 02 92